Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE), as a long term instrument and
commitment to break the vicious poverty cycle afflicting the poor but deserving Filipino
youth and their families.

4.0 Funding

For the funding requirement of the ESGP-PA, DBM shall release directly to the SUCs
the amount of Two Billion Five Hundred Million Pesos (2,500,000,000.00) for the
student-grantees and activities of the program for AY 2014-2015. The allocation of per
SUC as indicated under "Higher Education Services" is summarized in Annex A

5.0 Financial benefits

A student-grantee shall be entitled to a maximum of Sixty Thousand Pesos